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Michael Walker 0411 985 899 9754 4791 michael@walkerfamily.id.au 
Bruce Gaulke 0419 137 375 9754 3065 plantsandplenty@bigpond.com 
Ben Leggett 0418 830 547  holly_man_forgive@hotmail.com 
 

Date Event Organisers Notes 

Mon 4th Feb Planning night Leaders  

Mon 11th Feb Raft night  At the hall 

Sun 17th Feb Founders Day District Lillydale Lake Park. Slaughter on 
the Water Rover/Venturer Raft 
competition 

Mon 18th Feb Nerf Wars Maddy At the hall. BYO Nerf gun/s and 
ammo 

Fri 22nd  – Sun 24th Feb Anything Goes Branch Lardner Park, Warragul. Apply 
online. Details below 

Mon 25th Feb Cooking night Ryan At the hall 

Sat 2nd – Sun 3rd Mar Abseiling Participant 
Course 

Paul Pav See details on facebook page 
and below 

Mon 4th Mar Leaders Surprise Leaders More info to come 

Mon 11th Mar Labour Day  Take the night off 

Fri 15th Mar Scouts Geocaching 
competition begins 

Branch See geocaching.scouts.com.au 
for more info 

Fri 15th – Sun 17th Mar Initiative, Unit 
Management and 

Leadership courses 

Branch See calendar for more info 

Sat 16th Mar Synagogue visit Branch See calendar for more info 

Mon 18th Mar Art Night Simon At the hall. Bring an old shirt 

Thu 21st Mar Bounce 
2 Weir St, Glen Iris 

1st Upwey 
Scouts 

Spend the night bouncing off 
the floor and walls at Bounce. 
More info to come 

Mon 25th Mar Blind Drop Night Leaders More info to come 

Fri 29th Mar – Mon 1st Apr Hoadley Hide Branch Apply online. Details below 
 

1. Anything Goes is a weekend long activity camp at Lardner Park, Warragul. It includes onsite and off-site 

activities and has been a staple on the Venturer calendar for years. For more details and to apply online, head 

to www.anythinggoes.net.au  

2. Hoadley Hide is an annual Scouting activity (started back in 1952) and can be described as a "large scale" 

Initiative Course. The Hide is organised by the Victorian State Venturer Scout Council of Scouts Australia and 

runs over the Easter period from Good Friday until Easter Monday. Venturer Scouts and Guides from all over 

the state (and from other states of Australia) come to take part in this exciting activity that is a highlight of the 

Venturing year.  Registration opens 11
th

 Feb 2013. See http://hoadleyhide.com  for more info 

3. The Unit Management, Initiative and Leadership courses are being run over the above weekend. These are 

essential for the budding Queen’s Scout, or those wanting to pick up the reins at Unit Council. 

4. The Abseiling Participant course is useful if you’re seeking to undertake your Pursuits or Outdoors (1 or 2) 

Venturer award. Cost for the course is $40. See facebook or Michael for more details 

http://www.anythinggoes.net.au/
http://hoadleyhide.com/

